
Ref. ID # Produced Start End Input Result Counter Top Bottom Shape Teeth Style Color Pattern Material Top Arrow? Stripe Material Direction
1.1 1948* 900 999 100 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rounded No Pin Black Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CCW
1.1 1949* 1901 2200 300 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rounded No Pin Black Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CCW
1.1 1950* 2201 6900 4700 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rounded No Pin Black Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CCW
1.2 1951* 6901 12600 5700 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CW
1.2 1952* 12601 20700 8100 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CW
1.2 1953* 20701 24400 3700 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CW
1.2 1954 24401 28200 3800 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CW
1.2 1955 28201 32000 3800 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CW
1.3 1956 32001 35800 3800 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
1.3 1957 35801 38860 3060 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
1.3 1958 38861 40770 1910 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
1.3 1959 40771 41770 1000 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
1.3 1960 41771 45010 3240 1 8 11 6 5 3 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
1.4 1961 45011 49170 4160 1 8 11 6 5 2 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Plastic Flat Yes Red Metal CW
1.4 1962 49171 52880 3710 1 8 11 6 5 2 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Plastic Flat Yes Red Metal CW
1.4 1963 52881 56130 3250 1 8 11 6 5 2 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Plastic Flat Yes Red Metal CW
1.4 1964 56131 58580 2450 1 8 11 6 5 2 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Plastic Flat Yes Red Metal CW
1.4 1965 58581 62180 3600 1 8 11 6 5 2 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Plastic Flat Yes Red Metal CW
1.5 1966 62181 65780 3600 1 8 11 6 5 2 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW
1.5 1967 65781 68780 3000 1 8 11 6 5 2 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow Black Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW
1.6 1968 68781 73580 4800 1 8 11 6 5 2 Black Rectangular Yes Wider Black Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW
1.6 1969 73581 77780 4200 1 8 11 6 5 2 Black Rectangular Yes Wider Black Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW
1.6 1970 77781 80427 2647 1 8 11 6 5 2 Black Rectangular Yes Wider Black Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW

ID # Produced Start End Input Result Counter Top Bottom Shape Teeth Style Color Pattern Material Top Arrow? Stripe Material Direction
2.1 1952* 500001 500500 500 2 11 15 8 6 5 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow B Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CW
2.1 1953* 500501 502500 2000 2 11 15 8 6 5 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow B Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CW
2.1 1954* 502501 504000 1500 2 11 15 8 6 5 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow B Metal Rounded No Grey Metal CW
2.2 1955* 504001 506500 2500 2 11 15 8 6 5 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow B Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
2.2 1956* 506501 510020 3520 2 11 15 8 6 5 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow B Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
2.2 1957* 510021 510520 500 2 11 15 8 6 5 Black Rectangular Yes Narrow B Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
2.3 1000 1958 510521 511520 1000 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-R-R-B-B-B Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
2.4 1959 511521 513520 2000 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
2.4 1960 513521 516520 3000 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Metal Rounded Yes Grey Metal CW
2.5 1961 516521 519020 2500 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Metal CW
2.5 1962 519021 522520 3500 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Metal CW
2.5 1963 522521 526120 3600 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Metal CW
2.5 1964 526121 530320 4200 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Metal CW
2.5 1965 530321 533920 3600 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Metal CW
2.6 1966 533921 539320 5400 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW
2.6 1967 539321 544720 5400 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW
2.6 1968 544721 549520 4800 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW
2.6 1969 549521 554920 5400 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW
2.6 1970 554921 560920 6000 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW
2.6 1971 560921 561660 740 2 11 15 8 6 3 Light Grey Rectangular Yes Narrow R-B-B Plastic Flat Yes Red Plastic CW
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Type II Curta Calculator Serial Number Variations Master List
* = start and end serial numbers for that year are estimated due to uncertainty or conflicting reports
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